
 
 

LIST OF CANDIDATES FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE 
 

NOVEMBER 2010 ELECTION 
 

APRIL 8, 2011 
 
 

 
DISTRICT1 
 
ROBERT K . KILIAN 
Robert K. Kilian (D) ( bob@bobkilian.com ) 
SEEC 1B Filed – Funding from Personal Funds Only 
 
DISTRICT 2 
 
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT SYDNEY ELKIN PROBATE JUDGE 
Sydney W. Elkin (D) ( selkin@elkinlaw.com ) 
David R. Harris, Treas. ( drharris@hasinsurance.com ) 
71 Emily Way 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
 
DISTRICT 3 
 
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT JUDGE MC ANANEY 
Edward G. McAnaney (R)  
Scott A. Storms, Treas. 
P.O. Box 275 
Windsor Locks, Ct 06096 
 
ZELMAN PROBATE 2010 
Steven M. Zelman (D) ( smzelman@albrechtzelman.com ) 
Lewis H. Stengel, Treas. ( LHStengel@snet.net ) 
116 Cottage Grove Road 
Bloomfield, Ct 06002 
 
DISTRICT 4 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT BRIAN GRIFFIN 
Brian Griffin (D) ( marypgriffin@comcast.net ) 
George T. Griffin, Treas.  
1080 Poquonock Avenue 
Windsor, Ct 06095 

 LASSMAN FISHER FOR PROBATE (www.lassmanfisherforprobate.com ) 
Marianne L. Fisher (D) ( Marianne.fisher@sbcglobal.net ) 
Mark J. Lassman, Treas. ( thursoscot@aol.com ) 
194 Woodland Drive 
South Windsor, CT 06074 
 
DISTRICT 5 
 
ALLAN T. DRISCOLL 
Allan T. Driscoll (D)  
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Exceed $1,000. 
 
DISTRICT 6 
 
FRIENDS OF PETER J. ALTER 
Peter J. Alter (D)  
Michael F. Lepore, Treas. ( mflepore@cox.net ) 
2205 Main Street 
Glastonbury, CT 06033 
 
 



DISTRICT 7 
 
ROBERT A. RANDICH 
Robert A. Radich (D) ( robert@shipso.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Expend Only Personal Funds 
 
RICHARD P. ROBERTS 
Richard P. Roberts (R) ( rproberts@gmail.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Expend Any Funds 
 
DISTRICT 8 
 
WALTER A. CLEBOWICZ 
Walter A. Clebowicz (D) ( wclebo@msn.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Personal Funds Only 
 
DISTRICT 9 
 
ELECT CYNTHIA C BECKER AS JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Cynthia C. Becker (R) 
Arnold C. Sholovitz, Treas. 
10 Hampshire Lane 
Simsbury, CT 06070 
 
MOORE FOR THE 9TH 
David M. Moore (D) ( dmoore@smithmoorellc.com ) 
Catherine Barnard, Treas. ( cathybarnard514@yahoo.com ) 
7 Richard Road 
Simsbury, Ct 06070 
 
DISTRICT 10 
 
JUDGE EVELYN DALY PROBATE 2010 
Evelyn M. Daly (D) ( dalyevelyn@comcast.net ) 
Michael C. Daly, Treas. ( dalymichael@comcast.net ) 
2 Boxwood Road 
Farmington, CT 06032 
 
WILLIAM MASTROGIOVANNI JR 
William Mastrogiovanni Jr (R) ( themastros@comcast.net ) 
SEEC 1B Filed – Not Exceed $1,000 
 
DISTRICT 11 
 
KEENEY 2010  
Timothy R. Keeney (R) ( trekeeney57@yahoo.com ) 
George F. Warner, Treas. ( gswarner@aol.com ) 
116 Wood Road 
Somers, Ct 06071 
 
MMANISCALCO FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Mark J. Maniscalco (D) ( Markjm1@cox.net ) 
Colleen Maniscalco, Treas. ( cmaniscalco@harthosp.org ) 
18 Harness Drive 
Somers, Ct 06071 
 
SUSAN WARNER 2010 
Susan L. Warner (D) ( susanlwarner@gmail.com ) 
Karl R. Dudek, Treas. ( karldudek@hotmail.com ) 
20 Tyler Road 
Enfield, CT 06082 
 
DISTRICT 12 
 
JAMES PURNELL 
James Purnell (R) ( jpurnell3@att.net ) 
SEEC 1B Filed – Not Exceed $1,000 



 
DISTRICT 13 
 
CAMPOSEO JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Elaine N. Camposeo (D) ( encamposeo@aol.com ) 
Joy W. Dorin, Treas. ( joyeaux@cox.net ) 
50 Wyllys Street 
Manchester, CT 06040 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT MIKE DARBY FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Michael M. Darby (D) ( mmdarby@cox.net ) 
Nancy J. Darby, Treas. ( njdarby@cox.net ) 
110 Comstock Road 
Manchester, CT 06040 
 
PAUL RUBIN FOR PROBATE 2010 COMMITTEE 
Paul L. Rubin (D) ( attyrubin@aol.com ) 
Thomas R. Stough, Jr., Treas. ( tforthill3@aol.com ) 
691 North Main Street 
Manchester, CT 6042 
 
DISTRICT 14 
 
BARBER FOR PROBATE ( www.barberforprobate.com ) 
Kenneth W. Barber (D) ( kbarber91@sbcglobal.net ) 
Dean Markham, Treas. ( dpm279@sbcglobal.net ) 
8 Huckleberry Acres  
East Hampton, CT 06424 
 
BERKENSTOCK FOR PROBATE COMMITTEE 
Jennifer L. Berkenstock (R) ( jlberkenstock@sbcglobal.net ) 
Daniel P. Harazim, Treas. ( harazim@snet.net ) 
9 Viola Drive 
East Hampton, CT 06424 
 
KINSELLA FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE ( judgekinsella@comcast.net ) 
Stephen E. Kinsella (D) ( skinsella1@comcast.net ) 
Christopher Hetrick, Treas. ( chetrick@comcast.net ) 
11 Glenwood Drive 
East Hampton, CT 06424 
 
DISTRICT 15 
 
JUDGE MARINO 2010 
Joseph D. Marino (D) ( joseph.d.marino@snet.net ) 
Donna K. Marino, Treas. ( donnakm@comcast.net ) 
38 Ash Court 
Middletown, CT 06457 
 
DISTRICT 16 
 
BRIAN T. MAHON 
Brian T. Mahon (D) ( Mahon@mqmlawyer.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend Any Funds 
 
DISTRICT 17 
 
PHILIP A. WRIGHT, JR. 
Philip A. Wright, Jr. (D) ( philip.wright.jr@snet.net ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend Any Funds 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DISTRICT 18 
 
PETER BOWMAN FOR PROBATE JUDGE ( www.peterforprobate.org ) 
Peter C. Bowman (R) ( peter@peterforprobate.com ) 
Erika L. Pocock, Treas. ( erikaleepocock@yahoo.com ) 
1252 East Street 
Southington, Ct 06489 
 
MATT HALL FOR PROBATE 
Matthew S. Hall (D) ( mshlegal@cox.net ) 
Lisa Hirai, Treas. ( lhirai@travelers.com ) 
445 Wallingford Road 
Cheshire, Ct 06410 
 
JALOWIEC FOR PROBATE 2010 ( www.Jalowiec2010.com ) 
Matthew J. Jalowiec (R) ( mjalowiec@ctlegaleagles.com ) 
Matthew H. Schmidt, Treas. ( Schmidt.matthew@att.net ) 
499 Jarvis Street 
Cheshire, CT 06410 
 
MECCARIELLO FOR PROBATE JUDGE 2010 (www.meccariello2010.com)  
Hon. Bryan F. Meccariello (D) (bryanmeccariello@me.com)  
Zaya G. Oshana, Treas. (zaya_oshana@yahoo.com)  
21 Alpine Trail 
Plantsville, CT 06479 
 
DISTRICT 19 
 
RE-ELECT DORVAL PROBATE JUDGE COMMITTEE 
Andre D. Dorval (D)  
James H. Minella, Treas. ( minellab@aol.com ) 
23 Priscilla Lane 
Bristol, CT 06010 
 
DISTRICT 20 
 
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT TOM BRUNNOCK JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Thomas P. Brunnock (D) 
Ralph Shove, Treas. 
20 Church Drive 
Wolcott, Ct 06716 
 
DISTRICT 21 
 
PETER E. MARIANO 
Peter E. Mariano (R) ( Peter_Mariano@hotmail.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
DISTRICT 22 
 
CALABRESE FOR PROBATE 2010 
Domenick N. Calabrese (R) ( domcalabrese@optonline.net ) 
John N. Calabrese, Jr., Treas. ( johncalabrese@optonline.net ) 
430 Old Watertown Road 
Middlebury, CT 06762 
 
FERTIG FOR PROBATE ( fertig4probate@aol.com ) 
John W. Fertig (D) ( robheart22@comcast.net ) 
Jane E. Fertig, Treas. ( janefertig@aol.com ) 
154 Bowers Hill Road 
Oxford, CT 06478 
 
THOMAS SUTNIK FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Thomas M. Sutnik (R) ( tsutnik@charter.net ) 
Patricia Forst, Treas. ( patwf@aol.com ) 
298 Woodland Hills Road 
Southbury, CT 06488 



 
DISTRICT 23 
 
MICHAEL F. MAGISTRALI 
Michael F. Magistrali (R) ( michael@magistralilaw.com ) 
SEEC 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000 
 
DISTRICT 24  
 
BLICK FOR PROBATE 2010 
Diane S. Blick (D) ( dianeblick@optonline.net ) 
Mitchell S. Fishman, Treas. ( Mitchell_fishman@hotmail.com ) 
P.O. Box 1879 
Litchfield, Ct 06759 
 
PATRICK J. WALL 
Patrick J. Wall (R) ( pwall1700@charter.net ) 
SEEC 1B Filed – Self Funded Candidate 
 
DISTRICT 25  
 
CHERYL H. BROWN FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Cheryl H. Brown (R) ( cheryl_h_brown@hotmail.com ) 
Kevin J. Brown, Treas. ( kjbrown5@hotmail.com ) 
32 Clover Springs Drive 
Willington, CT 06279 
 
CLAIRE TWERDY FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Claire C. Twerdy (D) ( judgecct@aol.com ) 
Matthew J. Twerdy, Treas. ( mtwerdy@charter.net ) 
730 Pucker Street 
Coventry, CT 06238 
 
DISTRICT 26 
 
STEPHEN ADAMS JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Stephen J. Adams (R) ( attystephenadams@charter.net ) 
Glenn Converse, Treas. ( GConver@aol.com ) 
109 Converse Roadd 
Woodstock, CT 06281 
 
MARY ANN CHAMPNEY FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Mary Ann Champney (R) ( champneyma@hotmail.com ) 
Barbara Rich, Treas. ( frich9759@charter.net ) 
445 Prospect Street 
Woodstock, CT 06281 
 
KATHLEEN J. MURPHY FOR REGIONAL JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Kathleen J. Murphy (D) ( kathleen.j.murphy@worldnet.att.net ) 
James P. Kenney, Treas. ( jplkenney@aol.com ) 
P.O. Box 311 
Thompson, CT 06277  
 
LEAH SCHAD FOR PROBATE JUDGE  
Leah P. Schad (D) ( Leah@LeahSchadforProbate.net ) 
Kathleen E. Johnson Totten, Treas.  
P.O. Box 292 
East Woodstock, CT 06244 
 
DISTRICT 27 
 
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT JUDGE BARRY 
Kathleen Sendley Barry (D) ( barrys2011@sbcglobal.net ) 
Marc C. Barry, Treas.  
85 Milner Avenue 
Moosup, CT 06354 
 



ELECT DAVID GRIFFITHS FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE 
David A. Griffiths (D) ( davidfriffiths@ct.metrocast.net ) 
Lorraine J. Lagarde, Treas. ( lojack06239@myway.com ) 
55 Jacques Road 
Killingly, CT 06239 
 
ROWE FOR PROBATE JUDGE ( roweforprobatejudge@yahoo.com ) 
Carolanne Rowe (R)  
Martin T. Weiss, Treas. ( martintweiss@snet.net ) 
133 School Street 
Danielson, Ct 06239 
 
DISTRICT 28 
 
MC GRATH FOR PROBATE ( mcgrathforprobate.com ) 
John J. McGrath (D) ( mcgrathforprobate@gmail.com ) 
Ellen Graber Donohue, Treas. ( graberdonohue@gmail.com ) 
17 Windham Green Road 
Windham, Ct 06280 
 
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT JODI THOMAS ( jodithomas622@aol.com ) 
Jodi M. Thomas (D) ( jodithomas622@aol.com ) 
Nancy Bray, Treas. ( amifox55@hotmail.com ) 
39 Jan Drive 
Colchester, CT  06415 
 
DISTRICT 29 
 
GUINAN 2010 COMMITTEE 
Kathryn D. Guinan (D) ( kathyguinan@gmail.com ) 
Jane K. Fusaro, Treas. ( ljfusaro@snet.net )  
543 New London Turnpike 
Norwich, Ct 06360 
 
GEORGE KENNEDY ( georgekennedyforprobatejudge@gmail.com ) 
George Kennedy (D) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Self Funded 
 
CHUCK NORRIS FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Chuck K. Norris (R) ( cknesq@99main.com ) 
Angelo P. Yeitz, Treas. 
29 North Wawecus Hill Road 
Norwich, CT 06360 
 
DISTRICT 30 
 
DEAN ANTIPAS FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE ( www.deanforprobate.com ) 
Dean G. Antipas (R) ( antipas2010@gmail.com ) 
Amy S. Antipas, Treas. ( antipasrx@comcast.net ) 
164 Payer Lane 
Mystic, CT 06355 
 
FREDERICK W. PALM 
Frederick W. Palm (D)  
SEEC 1B Filed – Fund from personal funds 
 
DISTRICT 31 
 
MATTHEW H. GREENE 
Matthew H. Greene (D) ( matt@mhglawoffice.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DISTRICT 32 
 
JEFFREY A. MC NAMARA 
Jeffrey A. McNamara (R) ( jeff@mcnamaralaw.net ) 
Michael J. Foley, Treas. ( mfoley1956@aol.com ) 
37 Stones Ranch Road 
East Lyme, CT 06333 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOHN W. BUTTS 
John W. Butts (D) ( jwb.esq@comcast.net ) 
Kevin Kennedy, Treas. 
48 Williams Road 
Colchester, CT 06415 
 
DISTRICT 33 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT SAMUEL H. CHORCHES 
Samuel H. Chorches (D) ( shc@schorches.com ) 
Annie K. Stirna, Treas. ( annie_stirna@comcast.net ) 
86 Bar Gate Trail 
Killingworth, CT 06419 
 
DELIA  FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE 2010 ( Delia2010.com ) 
Anselmo M. Delia (R)  ( anselmoesq@aol.com ) 
Keith E. Marquis, Treas. ( KEMarquis@aol.com ) 
375 Hitching Post Road 
Orange, Ct 06477 
 
DENISE EVARTS 2010 
Denise L. Evarts (D) ( deniseevartslaw@cshore.com ) 
Frederick S. Evarts, Treas.  
20 Heft Brook Lane 
Killingworth, CT 06419 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT TERRANCE D. LOMME 
Terrance D. Lomme (D) ( t.lomme@cldcessex.com ) 
Bette S. Lomme, Treas. ( bettelomme@comcast.net ) 
15 Novelty Lane 
Essex, CT 06426 
 
RAYMOND J. RIGAT  
Raymond J. Rigat (D) ( raymondjrigat@sbcglobal.net ) 
SEEC 1B Filed – Self Funded Candidate 
 
DISTRICT 34 
 
HELANDER FOR MADISON-GUILFORD PROBATE JUDGE 
Joel E. Helander (R) ( jehllll@comcast.net ) 
Robert J. Hartmann, Treas. ( rhartmann141@comcast.net ) 
141 State Street 
Guilford, CT 06437 
 
LESLIE MARCARELLI-NAIZBY 
Leslie Marcarelli-Naizby (Other) ( Leslie@Marcarelli-Naizby.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Funding from Personal Funds Only 
 
PHILLIP ZUCKERMAN 
Phillip Zuckerman (D) ( PhillipZuckerman@aol.com ) 
Jeanie Russell, Treas. ( Jeanie.russell@sbcglobal.net ) 
93 Hickory Lane 
Madison, CT 06443 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DISTRICT 35 
 
RE-ELECT FORGIONE PROBATE JUDGE 
Frank J. Forgione (R) ( fjf@fjf-law.com ) 
Richard C. Aitro, Treas. ( raitro@snet.net ) 
2 Ridgetop Lane 
North Branford, CT 06471 
 
FRIENDS OF KEITH SITTNICK 2010 
Keith V. Sittnick (D) ( attysittnick-law@yahoo.com ) 
Fran Walsh, Treas. ( fwalsh@comcast.net ) 
34 Totoket Road 
Branford, CT 06405 
 
DISTRICT 36 
 
JUDGE ALBIS 2010 ( judgealbis2010.com ) 
Michael A. Albis (D) ( mikealbis@snet.net ) 
James M. Dougherty, Treas. ( james.dougherty@snet.net ) 
372 Laurel Street 
East Haven, CT 06512 
 
BRANDT FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Michael R. Brandt (R) ( mikrisbrandt@aol.com ) 
Joseph A. DeCusati, Treas. ( JDeCusati@snet.net ) 
2 Samoset Avenue 
North Haven, CT 06473 
 
DISTRICT 37 
 
SALVATORE L. DIGLIO 
Salvatore L. Diglio (D) ( saldiglio@aol.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B – Not Receive/Expend Any Funds 
 
DISTRICT 38 
 
KEYES FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
John A. Keyes (D) 
Michael J. Whalen, Treas. 
175 Montowese Street 
Branford, CT 06405 
 

  DISTRICT 39 
 
DE GENNARO FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Mark J. DeGennaro (D) ( Deg4Probate@aol.com ) 
John Boshea, Treas. 
16 Clover Street  
West Haven, CT 06516 
 
HALEY FOR PROBATE JUDGE 2010 
Karen E. Haley (D) ( attorneyhaley@yahoo.com ) 
Larcina Carrington Wynn, Treas. ( CarringtonFinancial@yahoo.com ) 
399 Whalley Avenue 
New Haven, Ct 06511 

 
  LACOBELLE FOR PROBATE JUDGE 2010 
  Jerome A. Lacobelle, Jr. (D) ( jlacjr@sbcglobal.net ) 
  Marie D. Lacobelle, Treas. ( mlacobelle@sbcglobal.net ) 
 537 Washington Avenue 
 West Haven, CT 06516 

  
 
 
 
 
 



DISTRICT 40 
 
RE-ELECT JOHN CARANGELO PROBATE JUDGE 
John J. Carangelo (R)  
Katherine Carangelo, Treas. 
534 Halliwell Road 
Orange, CT 06477 
 
JUDGE BEVERLY 2010 ( judgebeverly2010@aol.com ) 
Beverly K. Steit-Kefalas (D) ( judgebeverly@aol.com ) 
Una Glennon, Treas.  
20 Eighth Avenue 
Milford, Ct 06460 
 
DISTRICT 41 
 
CLIFFORD D. HOYLE 
Clifford D. Hoyle (D)  
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
GEORGE O. PORTER 
George O. Porter (R) ( gporter01@hotmail.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed 
 
DISTRICT 42 
 
FRED J. ANTHONY 
Fred J. Anthony (R)  
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
DISTRICT 43 
 
DIANNE E. YAMIN 
Dianne E. Yamin (R) ( judgedianne@aol.com ) 
SEEC 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend Any Funds 

 
DISTRICT 44 
 
RE-ELECT LANDGREBE FOR PROBATE 
Martin F. Landgrebe (R) ( martinlandgrebe@aol.com ) 
Ralph E. Williams, III, Treas. ( Ralph@RWCPA.net ) 
5 Standish Road 
New Milford, CT 06776 
 
RE-ELECT DEFEO – JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Hon. William P. DeFeo (R) ( wdefeo@snet.net ) 
Edward J. Sbordone, Treas. ( sbordej@sbcglobal.net ) 
3 North Star Drive 
New Fairfield, CT 06812 
 
DISTRICT 45 
 
ELECT JOE EGAN ( ElectJoeEgan@comcast.net ) 
Joseph A. Egan, Jr. (R) ( jo.egan@snet.net ) 
Robert Cascella, Treas. 
126 Ridgebury Road 
Ridgefield, Ct 06877 
 
FRIENDS OF TIM HOLIAN 
Timothy J. Holian (D) ( tjholgl@aol.com ) 
Daniel C. Rosenthal, Treas. ( rosenkawa@msn.com ) 
9 Megan’s Circle 
Newtown, CT 06470 
 

 COMMITTEE TO ELECT DANIEL W. O’GRADY 
Daniel W. O’Grady (R) ( dogradylaw@aol.com ) 
Charles A. Steck, III, Treas.  



P.O. Box 26 
Bethel, CT 06801 
 
 
MOIRA B. RODGERS 
Moira B. Rodgers (R) ( MBrodergersesq@aol.com ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
DISTRICT 46 
 
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT JUDGE CHIOTA 
John P. Chiota (R) ( johnpchiota@yahoo.com ) 
Carl Scarpelli, Treas. ( cscarpelli@charter.net ) 
14 Valley Road 
Trumbull, Ct 06611 

 
   AMY E. TODISCO 

 Amy E. Todisco (D) ( amy@btlawfirm.com ) 
 Lawrence P. Lemieux, Treas. ( Larry@Lemieuxcpa.com ) 
 471 Monroe Turnpike 
 Monroe, CT 06468 

 
   DISTRICT 47 
 
   KENT M. MILLER  
   Kent M. Miller (D) ( kmmillerjd@gmail.com ) 
   SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
   DISTRICT 48  
 

RE-ELECT GANIM 2010 
Paul J. Ganim (D)  
Venzinia Colon, Treas. 
602 Atlantic Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
 
DISTRICT 49 
 
DAN CARUSO ’10  
Daniel F. Caruso (R) ( dfc@osn-pc.com ) 
Elinor F. Wilber, Treas. ( efwilber@gmail.com ) 
80 Cartright Street, Apt. 5-G 
Bridgeport, Ct 06604 
 
JONES FOR JUDGE 2010 ( www.jonesforprobate.com ) 
Pamela C. Jones (D)  
Michael C. Tetreau, Treas. ( FCREMike@aol.com ) 
5 Pleszko Place 
Fairfield, CT 06824 
 
DISTRICT 50 
 
J. BRYNICZKA FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Jacob P. Bryniczka ( jbryniczka@bmdlaw.com ) 
Mark S. Graham, Treas. ( stlotto32@aol.com ) 
157 Greenfield Hill Road 
Fairfield, Ct 06824 
 
COMMITTEE TO RE-ELECT JUDGE KEVIN O’GRADY 
Kevin M. O’Grady (D) ( JudgeOgrady@optonline.net ) 
Suzanne K. Guidera, Treas. ( skgesq@aol.com ) 
P.O. Box 1128 
Weston, CT 06883 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
DISTRICT 51 
 
DE PANFILIS FOR JUDGE OF PROBATE 
Anthony J. DePanfilis (R) ( adepanfilis@dandvlaw.com ) 
Ralph L. DePanfilis, Treas. (ralphd@depanfilis.com ) 
13 Byington Place 
Norwalk, Ct 06850 

 
DISTRICT 52 
 
MC CLANCY FOR PROBATE JUDGE 
Christopher P. McClancy (PC) (cpmcclancy@msn.com ) 
Gene Qualman, Treas.  
Able & Co., 10 Corbin Drive, Ste. 3-C 
Darien, Ct 06820 
 
MURRAY FOR PROBATE ( MurrayforProbate.com ) 
Michael P. Murray (R) ( murrayforprobate2010@rocketmail.com ) 
Michael P. Sweeney, Treas. ( msweeney@shglaw.com ) 
112 Hillcrest Road 
New Canaan, CT 06840 
 
COMMITTEE TO ELECT WILLIAM P. OSTERNDORF PROBATE JUDGE 
William P. Osterndorf (R) ( wpoprobatejudge@aol.com ) 
Matthew Paladino, Treas. 
62 Harrison Avenue 
New Canaan, CT 06840 
 
RYAN FOR PROBATE 
John J. Ryan (R)  
Jon E. Zagrodzky, Treas. ( jezagrodzky@gmail.com ) 
30 Crimmins Road 
Darien, CT 06820 
 
DISTRICT 53  
 
DAVID E. BENNETT 
David E. Bennett (R) ( davidebennett@att.net ) 
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
GERALD M. FOX, JR. 
Gerald M. Fox, Jr. (D)  
SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 
JANE B. WESTON 
Jane B. Weston (G)  

  SEEC Form 1B Filed – Not Receive/Expend More than $1,000. 
 


